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Kaitie.ke County Council.~Camellation of Unexercised Loan Authoriti,,s. 

In the matter of section 118 of the Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1926. 

W HEREAS the Kaitieke County Council has been duly authorized to borrow, by way of special loans, as mentioned 
in the first column of the Schedule hereto, the respective sums specified in the said first column, for the 

respective purposes set out therein agitinst each loan respectively, and the consent of the Governor-General in Council 
thereto was given by Orders in Council as indicated in the fourth column of the said Schedule : 

And whereas in respect of the sums stated in the said first column, there have been raised and borrowed for the 
purposes aforesaid the respective amounts stated in the second column of the said Schedule, and it has not ~en found 
necessary to borrow the whole of the loans so authorized : 

And whereas the Acting Minister of Finance has duly notified the Kaitieke County Council in writing of his 
intention to cancel the loan authorities in so far as they have not been exercised : 

,Now, therefore, in exercise of the powers in that behalf conferred upon me by section 118 of the Local Bodies' 
Loans Act, 1926, amended by section 46 of the Finance Act, 1931 (No. 4), and of all other powers me in this behalf 
enabling, I, George William Forbes, Acting Minister of Finance, do hereby cancel the authority of the Kaitieke County 
Council to borrow, under the loan authorities referred to in the first column of the said Schedule, the respective sums 
stated in the third column of the said Schedule, being the .amounts in respect of which the said loan authorities have 
not been exercised : Provided always that this cancellatioq is without prejudice to the validity in all respects of the 
loans set out in the second column of the said Schedule, already borrowed pursuant to the loan authorities herein 
mentioned. 

SCHEDULE. 

First Column. 

Loan, Amount, and Purpose. 

( Second Column. I Third Column. I 
I Amount raised i Amou~t not I 
1 • I exercised. 

1 

(I) Erua-Riariaki Loan, 1921, £2,000 (widening, &c., por
tions of Erna Road) 

(2) Workers' Dwelling Loan, 1922, £2,500 (erection of I 

workers' dwellings) 
(3) Owhango Loan, 1923, £2,300 (widening, &c., portions 

of Hikumutu-Owhango Road) 
(4) Taumarunui Bridge Loan, 1924, £645 (paying balance 

Council's share, cost erecting Wanganui River Bridge) 
(5) Lower Retaruke Loan, 1927, £800 (road-work) 

-~-- --~-
£ 

1,000 

2,000 

750 

510 

Nil 

£ 
1,000 

500 

1,550 

135 

800 

Jlourth Column. 

Gazette reference. 

No. 87 of 22/9/21, at page 2388. 

No. 72 of 5/10/22, at page 2688. 

:N'o. 25 of 22/3/23, at page 770. 

No. 20 of 3/4/24, at page 804. 

No. 57 of 11/8/27, at page 2646. 

Dated at Wellington, this 24th day of November, 1932. 

(T. 49/205.) GEO. W. FORBg:,,, Acting Minister of Finance. 

Gertificate,S of N aturalizatwn granted. 

Department of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 1st December, 1932. 

I T is hereby notified, for public information, that certificates of naturalization, in accordance with the provisions of the 
British Nationality and Status of Aliens (in New Zealand) Act, 1928, have been granted to the persons named and 

described hereunder. 

Name. 

Betti, Angelo 
Lauritsen, George 
Wesche, Richard 
Matson, Hans Peter 
Maricic, Anton 
*Fels, Willi 
Reckin, Erich Georg 
Knudson, Charles 
Christensen, Carl Solberg 
Petersen, Christian .. 
de Haan, Pieter 
Grynfeld, Ber, known as Bert Greenfield 
lngebrigtsen, Anne Margaret, known as 

Anne Margaret Martin 
Larsen, Soren 
Anderson, John 
Remetis, Andrew 
Mansion, Francois 
Peterson, Henrick Kristian 
Hagelstrom, Victor .. 
Korth, Johannes Wilhelm Thomas 
Zaame, Bartolo 

ADAM HAMILTON, Minister of Internal Affairs. 

SCHEDULE. 

Address. 

Eastbourne 
Auckland 
Gisborne 
Wanganui 
rrokaanu 
Dunedin .. 
Hawera .. 
Dunedin .. 
Kaiaka .. 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Wellington 
New Plymouth 

Te Kuiti 
Auckland 
Hamilton 
Wellington 
Matata .. 
Broadfields 
Auckland 
Gisborne 

Occupation. 

}'isherrnan 
Seaman 
Labourer 
Labourer 
Labourer 
Merchant 
Hairdresser 
Carpenter 
Retired farmer 
}'actory-manager 
Seaman 
Cabinetmaker 

I Farmer 
. Ship's rigger 

I Labourer .. 
Fisherman : . 

· Miner .. 
· Poultry-farmer 

I Labourer .. 
Fish merchant 

• Previously naturalized in New Zealand. 

II Date of 
Country of Birth. N aturallzation. 

Italy .. 
Norway 
Denmark 
Denmark 
,Jugo-Slavia 
Germany 
Germany 
Norway 
Denmark 
Denmark 
Holland 
Poland 
Norway 

Denmark 
Finland 
Belgium 
France .. 
Denmark 
Russia 
Germany 
Italy .. 

---1 22/7 /32 
28/7/32 

1/8/32 
1/8/32 
5/8/32 
0/8/32 

11/8/32 
17/8/32 
29/8/32 
2/9/32 

15/9/32 
15/9/32 
19/9/32 

19/9/32 
13/10/32 
18/10/32 
20/10/32 
26/10/32 
8/11/32 -

15/11/32 
19/11/32 


