Kaitieke County Council.—Cancellation of Unexercised Loan Authorities.

In the matter of section 118 of the Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1926.

In the matter of section 118 of the Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1926.

WHEREAS the Kaitieke County Council has been duly authorized to borrow, by way of special loans, as mentioned in the first column of the Schedule hereto, the respective sums specified in the said first column, for the respective purposes set out therein against each loan respectively, and the consent of the Governor-General in Council thereto was given by Orders in Council as indicated in the fourth column of the said Schedule:

And whereas in respect of the sums stated in the said first column, there have been raised and borrowed for the purposes aforesaid the respective amounts stated in the second column of the said Schedule, and it has not been found necessary to borrow the whole of the loans so authorized:

And whereas the Acting Minister of Finance has duly notified the Kaitieke County Council in writing of his intention to cancel the loan authorities in so far as they have not been exercised:

Now, therefore, in exercise of the powers in that behalf conferred upon me by section 118 of the Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1926, amended by section 46 of the Finance Act, 1931 (No. 4), and of all other powers me in this behalf enabling, I, George William Forbes, Acting Minister of Finance, do hereby cancel the authority of the Kaitieke County Council to borrow, under the loan authorities referred to in the first column of the said Schedule, the respective sums stated in the third column of the said Schedule, being the amounts in respect of which the said loan authorities have not been exercised: Provided always that this cancellation is without prejudice to the validity in all respects of the loans set out in the second column of the said Schedule, already borrowed pursuant to the loan authorities herein mentioned. mentioned.

## SCHEDULE.

First Column.  Loan, Amount, and Purpose.	Second Column.  Amount raised.  Amount 1 exercised		Fourth Column. Gazette reference.
	£	£	1
(1) Erua-Riariaki Loan, 1921, £2,000 (widening, &c., portions of Erua Road)	1,000	1,000	No. 87 of 22/9/21, at page 2388.
(2) Workers' Dwelling Loan, 1922, £2,500 (erection of workers' dwellings)	2,000	500	No. 72 of 5/10/22, at page 2688.
(3) Owhango Loan, 1923, £2,300 (widening, &c., portions of Hikumutu-Owhango Road)	750	1,550	No. 25 of 22/3/23, at page 770.
(4) Taumarunui Bridge Loan, 1924, £645 (paying balance Council's share, cost erecting Wanganui River Bridge)	510	135	No. 20 of 3/4/24, at page 804.
(5) Lower Retaruke Loan, 1927, £800 (road-work)	Nil	800	No. 57 of 11/8/27, at page 2646.

Dated at Wellington, this 24th day of November, 1932.

(T. 49/205.)

GEO. W. FORBES, Acting Minister of Finance.

## Certificates of Naturalization granted.

Department of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 1st December, 1932.

I is hereby notified, for public information, that certificates of naturalization, in accordance with the provisions of the British Nationality and Status of Aliens (in New Zealand) Act, 1928, have been granted to the persons named and described hereunder.

ADAM HAMILTON, Minister of Internal Affairs.

## SCHEDULE.

Name.		Address.		Occupation.		Country of Birth.		Date of Naturalization			
Betti, Angelo			Eastbourne		Fisherman		Italy		22/7/32		
Lauritsen, George			Auckland		Seaman		Norway		28/7/32		
Wesche, Richard			Gisborne		Labourer		Denmark		1/8/32		
Matson, Hans Peter			Wanganui		Labourer		Denmark		1/8/32		
Maricic, Anton			Tokaanu		Labourer		Jugo-Slavia		5/8/32		
*Fels, Willi			Dunedin		Merchant		Germany		9/8/32		
Reckin, Erich Georg			Hawera		Hairdresser		Germany		11/8/32		
Knudson, Charles			Dunedin		Carpenter		Norway		17/8/32		
Christensen, Carl Solberg			Kaiaka		Retired farmer		Denmark		29/8/32		
Petersen, Christian			Auckland		Factory-manager		Denmark		2/9/32		
de Haan, Pieter			Auckland		Seaman		Holland		15/9/32		
Grynfeld, Ber, known as B	ert Green	nfield	Wellington		Cabinetmaker		Poland		15/9/32		
Ingebrigtsen, Anne Margar Anne Margaret Martin			New Plymouth	• •	••		Norway	••	19/9/32		
Larsen, Soren			Te Kuiti		Farmer		Denmark		19/9/32		
Anderson, John			Auckland		Ship's rigger		Finland		13/10/32		
Remetis, Andrew			Hamilton		Labourer		Belgium		18/10/32		
Monsion, Francois			Wellington		Fisherman		France		20/10/32		
Peterson, Henrick Kristian			Matata		Miner		Denmark		26/10/32		
Hagelstrom, Victor			Broadfields		Poultry-farmer		Russia		8/11/32		
Korth, Johannes Wilhelm			Auckland	• • •	Labourer		Germany	• •	15/11/32		
Zaame, Bartolo	•••	•••	Gisborne		Fish merchant	••	Italy	••	19/11/32		

<sup>\*</sup> Previously naturalized in New Zealand.